POULSBO DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-06

SUBJECT: Designating Official Newspaper – North Kitsap Herald

CONFORM	AS TO DATES & SIGNATURES	
(X)	Filed with the City Clerk: 07/12/2013	
	Passed by the City Council: 07/17/201	13
	Signature of Mayor	
	Signature of City Clerk	
	Publication: N/A	
_ /	Effective: 07/17/2013	
DISTRIBUT	ED COPIES AS FOLLOWS:	
(_)	NK Herald:	
(_)	Code Publishing – N/A	
(_)	City Attorney	
(_)	Civil Service Commission and/or Sec/Chief Examiner	
(X)	Clerk's Department: Original	
(_)	City Council	
(_)	Finance:	
(_)	Fire District No. 18	
(_)	Mayor	
(_)	Municipal Court	
(_)	MRSC from website:	
(_)	Parks/Recreation:	
(_)	Planning/Building:	
(_)	Police	
(_)	Public Works	
(X)	Posted to Library Drive and Website	
1:11	A. Boltz	July 25, 2013
City Clerk	n. DOILE	Date
, 		

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, DESIGNATING THE NORTH KITSAP HERALD AS THE CITY'S OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE TERM AUGUST 1, 2013 THROUGH JULY 31, 2014.

WHEREAS, RCW 35A.21.230 requires the city to designate an official newspaper as provided in RCW 65.16 and the bidding laws of the State of Washington require that the official newspaper designation bids be called annually; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with state law, the annual bid was called for the City's official newspaper, the bids were reviewed by the City Council and the North Kitsap Herald was found to be the lowest responsible bidder; and

WHEREAS, the North Kitsap Herald in Poulsbo, Washington, is an acceptable newspaper under the regulations of RCW 65.16 and other state laws to serve as the City's official newspaper for the coming year, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The North Kitsap Herald, which is located in Poulsbo, Washington and has local circulation in the City of Poulsbo, is designated as the official newspaper of the City of Poulsbo, Washington for the term of August 1, 2013 through July 31, 2014.

RESOLVED this 17th day of July, 2013.

APPROVED:

MAYOR, REBECCA ERICKSON

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, JULLA. BOLTZ CMG

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 07/12/2013 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 07/17/2013

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-06